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PRINCE WILLIAM COMMISSION ON AGING  

DISTRICT/CITY  LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPOINTED  APPOINTMENT DATE  

  

Brentsville District  
Supervisor Lawson  

  

Cynthia W. Bailey  
14424 Eagle Island Court, Gainesville, VA 20155  
703-743-9892               familybailey@comcast.net  

Current Term: 

01/21/2020 – 12/31/2023 

 

First Appt: 09/18/2018 

 

Coles District  
Supervisor Vega  

  

 

Vacant as of May 25, 2021 

 

  

Gainesville District  

Supervisor Candland  

Robert D. (Bob) Chase 

7400 Forrester Lane, Manassas, VA 20109 

703-361-6195                rchase1032@aol.com 

Current Term: 

01/14/2020 – 12/31/2023 

 

First Appt: 09/04/2018 

 

Neabsco District   
Supervisor Angry  

  

Edna Garr  
15247 Crescent Street, Dale City, VA 22193  

703-244-9415 

Current Term: 

(Action Pending) 

 

First Appt: 04/11/2006 

 

Occoquan District  
Supervisor Boddye  

  

Nancy West, Chair 

12191 Clipper Dr., Apt. 312 

Lake Ridge, VA 22191 

703-490-8111               nhggwest@verizon.net 
 

Current Term: 

05/19/2020 – 12/31/2023 

 

Potomac District Appt: 

05/21/2013 – 01/01/2020  

 

Potomac District  

 Supervisor Bailey  
  

Verniecia Bell 

1043 Gardenview Loop, #302 

Woodbridge, VA 22191 

757-737-0478             vcbell924@gmail.com 

Current Term: 

02/04/2020 

 

First Appt: 02/04/2020  

  

Woodbridge District   

Supervisor Franklin  

Sandra Dawson,  Vice Chair  

PO Box 4503, Woodbridge, VA 22194  

312-968-6613             Sdawson624@comcast.net  

Current Term: 

01/14/2020 – 12/31/2023 

 

First Appt: 09/22/2009  

Representative   

At-Large  
  

Chair Wheeler  

William J. Selfridge, Exec Committee Member 

17315 Fours Seasons Drive, Dumfries, VA 22025 

703-580-8667             wjselfridge@comcast.net 

Current Term: 

09/22/2020 – 12/31/2023 

 

First Appt: 09/22/2020 

  

City of Manassas  

City Council  
  

Raymond Beverage, Secretary  

8591 King Carter Street, Manassas, VA 20110  

703-335-6642 (home), 703-402-8791 (cell) 

rbeverag@erols.com  

Current Term: 

07/01/2020 – 30 June 2024 

 

First Appt: 06/19/2006  

  

City of Manassas Park 

City Council  

 

Vacant as of March 29, 2021 

 

  

Ex Officio  
  

Sarah Henry, Agency Director  

5 County Complex Court, Suite 240  

Prince William, VA 22192     703-792-6439 

shenry@pwcgov.org  

  

Appointed as Director 

09/08/2015  

Officer Term:  January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020  
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PRINCE WILLIAM COMMISSION ON AGING 

Prince William Area Members – 2021 

 

ORGANIZATION CONTACT INFORMATION 
AARP Virginia Brenda Carswell      Community Ambassador - Woodbridge VA 

1630 Devil Lane, Woodbridge VA 22192 

703-494-2046   bcarsy@verizon.net 

Birmingham Green Aaron Rebuck MBA, LNHA; Assistant Administrator  

8695 Centreville Road, Manassas, VA 20110-8426 

703-257-6209     arebuck@birminghamgreen.org 

Commonwealth Council on 

Aging – 11
th

 Cong. District 

Diana M. Paguaga 

12269 Aztec Place, Woodbridge VA 22192 

Cell: 571-594-7134   Diana.Paguaga@gmail.com 

Friends of Senior Center at 

Manassas 

Len Postman, President 

11440 Moore Drive, Manassas, VA 20111 

703-365-9850    len_postman@yahoo.com 

Friends of Senior Center at 

Woodbridge 

Alleen Bagley, President 

2001 Southampton Street, Apt. 216, Woodbridge VA 22191 

703-910-4539    alleenbagley@yahoo.com 

Independence Empowerment 

Center - Center for 

Independent Living (IEC-CIL) 

Dr. Mary Lopez, Ph.D., Executive Director 

8409 Dorsey Circle, Suite 101-102, Manassas, VA 20110 

703-257-5400 Ext. 117   mlopez@ieccil.org  

Office of the Attorney General, 

Commonwealth of Virginia 

Stephen O. Izaguirre, Community Outreach Coordinator 

Office of the Attorney General 

10555 Main Street, Suite 350,  Fairfax, VA 22030 

703-359-1121         sizaguirre@oag.state.va.us 

Prince William Area Caregiver 

Support Groups 

Emily Ruebsamen 

1500 Forest Lane, Woodbridge, VA 22191 

703-497-0741  eruebsamen@verizon.net 

PWC Community Services Heather Martinsen, MSW         (PWC Mail Stop SN-350) 

7679 Ashton Ave., Manassas, VA 20109 

703-792-7739    hmartinsen@pwcgov.org  

Prince William Police Dept. 

Crime Prevention Unit 

 

Officer Truman Paul, Special Liaison Officer 

8900 Freedom Center Blvd., Manassas, VA 20110 

703-792-7232    tpaul@pwcgov.org 

Project Mend-A-House John Swirchak, Chief Executive Officer 

8787 Commerce Ct., Manassas, VA 20110 

571-320-3010       director@pmahweb.org 

VDH Northern Region  Lorrie Andrew-Spear  10859 Pyramid Place, Manassas VA 20110 

703-530-0510   Lorrie.Andrew-Spear@vdh.virgnia.gov 
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